Resolution 16-27

APPORTIONING TAXES FOR 2016

WHEREAS, it is the statutory duty of the St. Clair County Board of Commissioners, at its
annual session in October of each year, to determine the amount of money to be raised for
County purposes, and to apportion such amount; and

WHEREAS, it is further their duty to apportion the amount of state tax and indebtedness of the
County to the State among the several townships and other taxing bodies of the County in
proportion to the valuation of the taxable property therein, real and personal, as determined by it,
which determination and apportionment shall be entered at large on its record; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners, by law, is required to direct that the several amounts
of money proposed to be raised, as provided by statute, shall be spread upon the assessment rolls
of the townships and cities.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:

1. That the St. Clair County Board of Commissioners does hereby adopt the St. Clair
County Tax Report for the year 2016.

2. That the apportionment and millage of taxes are to be spread in accordance with the
statute in such case made and provided, as evidenced by the St. Clair County Tax Report
for the year 2016.

3. That the St. Clair County Tax Report is marked Exhibit “A”, attached hereto, and made a
part of hereof by reference.

4. All resolutions and parts of resolutions in conflict with this resolution are to the extent of
the conflict, hereby rescinded.

DATED: October 20, 2016

Reviewed and Approves as to Form by: ST, CLAIR COUNTY
BOARD OF COMM[SSIC%B?ERS

1411 Third Street, Suite F
Port Huron, MI 48060

¢ Gary A. Fletcher
County Corporation Counsel (t\




(A
County Name

Szint Clair
STATE ED. TAX

o
1 a¢al Unit Name
Townships
Cities
Villages
Listed Alphabetically

Berlin
Broclaway
Burichville
Casco
China
Ciay

Clyde
Columbus
Cottrelivitie
East China
Emmett
Fort Gratiot
Grant
Greenwood
Ira
Kenockee
Kimbali
Lynn
Mussey
Part Huron
Riley

Saint Clajr
Wales
Marine City
Marysville
Memphis
Port Huron
St Clair
Yale
Algonac
Richmond
CAPAC
EMMETT

©
County
(B) Allocated
Taxable Valoe Rate / SET
5.,661,172,051.00 5.3285
5,520,047,888.00 6.0000
L
Total
Allocated /
{K) Charter
Taxable Valua Rate

108,469,257.00 0.7303
58,922,390.00 0.8093
123.011.794.00 0.6698
143,906,453 .00 0.7731
470,206,596.00 1.000C
424.702,734.00 0.5526
144,978,852.00 0.6864
195,560,285.00 0.7326
120,602,385.00 0.7082
433,815,362.00 37775
71,911,652.00 07806
398,683,798.00 0.7023
59,831,288.00 0.7838
139,401,683.00 0.5858
189,885,485.00 18972
78,809.453.00 07157
243,474,724.00 0.759%
43,886,202.00 0.823%
103,312,132.00 0.8578
233,146,397.00 2.0000
106.072.454.00 8.7158
307,499.376.00 0.7283
120.880,289.00 0.6813
88,806,243.00 16.8690
358,480.893.00 16.7100
5.504,454.00 142853
575,122,980.00 11.26%6
182,770,724.00 13,0581
31,325,866.00 14.5805
$4,815473.00 12,3777
372,345.00 16.5583
29,587.463.00 13.5730
5,480,082.00 7.0000

County and  oeal Linits

(E)

Page

Total
County
(o} Extra
Est. County Voted (3]
Allocated / SET Operating Est. County EV
Tax Dollars Rate Oper. Tax Dollars
30,154,232.94 2.9064 16,453,630.48
33,120,287.39 0.0000 0.00
(N}
Total Other
Exira
(M) Voted f
Est. Local General
Allocated / Law {0}
Charter Tax Operating Est. Local EV/ Gl
Dollars Rate Oper. Tax Dellars
77,754.530 22752 242 238.85
47 685.88 35702 210,364.72
82,323.30 1.4610 179,720.23
111,254.08 0.9867 143,431.56
470,206.60 1.0000 470,206.60
234,690.73 0.0000 a.00
99,513.48 0.2487 35.056.24
143,267.47 0.0000 2.00
85,410.51 0.0000 Q.00
1,838,737.53 0.0000 .00
56,134.24 0.0000 .00
279,999.14 24714 $985,319.50
46,885.76 29091 178,440.02
13743612 1.9844 276,628.70
132,388.16 2.7500 522,185.08
56,403.93 1.8017 126.229.10
18501644 0.0000 Q.00
36,157.84 1.0000 43,886.20
88,627.18 1.5286 157,933.64
46629279 3.3750 786,859.09
78,084.97 4.0000 o000
223,951.80 0.0000 0.00
82,219.48 0.5805 70.,054.91
1.518,146.62 0.0000 .00
5,775,127.19 0.0000 0.00
92,983.12 2.0000 13,008.91
5,487,406.05 5.4387 3,127.921.41
2,386.638.39 1.0000 182770.72
A68,277.14 4.7461 148,675.68
1,173,597.48 0.0000 0.00
6,165.77 0.00G0 06.00
401.,590.64 2.0080 £8,174.93
38,430.57 0.0000 0.00

(G} (H)
Total County Est. County Debi
Debt Rate Tax Dollars

0.9000 0.00
0.0000 000

()] Q)

Total Debt Est. Local Debt

Rate Tax Dollars
0.0000 0.00
0.0000 000
0.0000 0.00
0.0000 0.00
0.3247 152,675.08
0.0000 000
0.0000 0.00
0.0000 0.00
0.0000 0.00
0.7432 322.411.58
00000 0.00
00000 0.0¢
0.0000 0.00
0.6660 0.00
{.0000 0.00
£.0000 0.00
Q.0000 0.00
0.0000 0.08
0.0000 0.00
0.0000 0.00
0.0000 0.00
0.0000 0o
0.0000 0.00
0.0600 0.00
0.0000 0.00
0.0000 2.00
0.0000 0.00
2.8384 AB2. 22228
0.6000 2.0¢
1.2000 113.778.57
8.0000 0.00
G.0000 0.00
0.0000 0.00

n

Total Est. County

Tax Dollars

48.807.863.42
0.00

A
Totat Est. L ocal
Tax Dollars

318,893.35
258 050.61
262,113.53
254,685.64
1.083 088 28
234,680.73
135,589.72
143,267.47
85,410.81
1.961,149.11
56,134.24
1,265,318.64
226,335.78
414,064.82
£654,573.25
182.633.03
185,016.44
80,044.04
246,560.80
1.253,161.88
78.084.97
223.951,80
152,274.39
1.518,146.62
577512718
105.982.03
9,809,327.48
3.051,631.39
§17.952.83
1.287.576.05
6186.77
450,785,57
38,430.57

(BR)
Total
RenZone
Taxable Value

358,548.00
Q.00

{KK}
Total
RenZone
Taxabie Value

4.00
0.00
.00
G.00
.00
358,548.00
Q.00
.00
c.00
Q.00
G.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.60
0.00
0.00
0.00
.00



(8)
Authority
{Dist. Libraries, DDAs,
Transit,
Metro, Fire, etc.)

DDA - PORT HURON

(8)

Taxabkle Value

65,332,838.00

<
Total
Operating
Rate

1.9874

Authorities

(D)

Est. Authority (E}
Oper. Total Debt
Tax Dollars Rate
129,842.48 0.0000

Page 2

(F}

Est. Authority

Debt
Tax Dollars

0.00

()]
Est. Total
Authority
Tax Dollars

128,842.48

(EB)
Total
RenZone
Taxable Value

0.00



&)
Looal K12 Sehool District Name

ALGONAC COMMUNTY SCH BIST
ALMONT COMMUNTY SCHCOLS
ANCHOR BAY SCHOOL DISTRICT
ARMADA AREA SCHOOLS

BROWN CITY COMM SCHOOL DIST
CAPAC COMMUNITY SCH DISTRICT
CROSWELL LEXINGTON COMM SD
EAST CHINA TWP SCHOOL RIST
MARYSVILLE PUBLIC SCH DIST
MEMPHIS COMMUNITY SCHOCLS
PQRT HURON AREA SCHOOL DIST
RICHMOND COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
YALE PUBLIC SCHOOLS

(B)
Tetal Taxable
Valus

566,821.200,00
36,731,841.00
113,141,059,00
41,077.273.00
6.439,819.00
245,552,826,00
61,588,289.00
1,567,245,489.00
506,970,225.00
178,523,682.00
1,872,202,838.00
176,544,587.00
396,374,207.00

©
Total
NonHomastead
Taxabla Value

213.782.210.00
£.415.503.00
35,860,053_00
4.505,750.50
971,809.60

42 625,634.00
18,158,858,00
10,072,574.00
189,761,898.00
58,507,173.00
§67,218,122.60
54,641,781.00
147,220,730.00

Schools

(@) 0
fes}} o] Non Total Dabst /
Tolal Commercial (E) Est. HH/ Homestead ") Sinking

Parsonal HH/ Supplemental Operating Est. NH Operating Fund / Bldg

Taxabla Value Supplemental Rate Tax Dollars Rata Tax Dollars Site Rate
3.824,700,00 [alole)sisd 4,00 17,9082 3,851.051,66 4.6500
73,500,00 o.eoer 0,00 17.2322 76,473,682 24381
1.288,000,00 Q.oone 0,00 18,0000 653.268,85 100060
87.900.00 0,0000 .00 18,0000 81.580.60 7.8304
5.000.00 00000 0,00 18.0000 17,524.35 7500
1.963.056,00 .00aC 0,00 18,0000 779,039,786 49100
549.497.00 0.0000 .00 18.0000 330.120.42 2.8000
11.788,300.00 0.0000 .00 17.7865 14.,484,858.04 3.3302
32.725,200.00 0.0000 .00 15.0600 3,812,087.16 7.6800
702.230.00 0.0000 £.00 17.6532 1,061,752.78 5.4000
§7.785.000.00 ©0.0000 0.00 15.0000 1Z,773,054.20 4.2400
1.247.000.00 0.0000 .00 18,0000 504,634,03 £.5000
4,1896.951.00 0.0000 0.0 18.0000 2,675,155.03 £.2000

Page 3

12
Est Dabt /
Sinking Fund /
Bldg Site
Tax Dollars

2,442,874.52
345,716.36
1,131.410.59
322,021.17
43,488.45
1,058,332.68
172,450.0%
5,580,459.23
3,893,531.36
963, 427.88
7,838.139.19
970,985.23
2,457.520.08

(K
Total
Recreational
Rate
0.0000
o.ocos
0.0C00
0,000
o.auog

O]

Est. Recreational

Tax Dollars

o.00
0,00
0,00
0.00
Q.00
Quan
c.oo
[+ X103
.00
oo
.00
.00
.00

[CH
Total Est. Local
K12 Scheol
Tax Dollars

5,293,926,23
423,190,38
1.784,678.54
403,772.07
50,9981
1.887.372:44
562,570.43
20.085,327.32
7,505,598.52
2.031,180.56
20.711.153,29
1.565,529.29
5,132,575.11

(8B}
Total
RerZone
Taxeble Valse

358,540,00
2,00
a.nn
a.00
Q.00
.00
o.oo
o.go

{&6)
Nan
Homastead
Gomm,Pers,
Dperating
Rate
5.9082



A
Community College Name

ST CLAIRGC

(H)
Intermediate School District Name

LAPEER

MACOMB
SANILAC
ST.CLAIR

{B)
Taxable Vaiue

5,458,794.380.00

o0

Taxabie Value

36,731,041.00
330,752,919.00
58,028,208.00
5,458,794,380.00

(©
Total

Operating

Rate
1.8881

(J}
ISD
Allocated
Rate
0.1854
0.2017

0.2026
C.1938

Community College Intermediate School Districts

8]
Est. Community
College Oper.
Tax Dollars

10,312,208.46

(K
Est. ISD Allocated
Tax Doltars
£,810.10
66,714.88

13,782.72
1,057.914.35

(B

Total Debt

Rate
0.0000

L
ISD Total
EV
Operating
Rate
2.7281
27338

2.3525
3.2358
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G)
{F) Est. Total
Est Community Community
College Debt College
Tax Doltars Tax Dollars
0.00 10,312,208.45
L]
Esi. ISD EV
Operating (N)
{5pec Ed/Voc/Enh} ISD Total Debt
Tax Dollars Rate
100,134.94 0.0000
904,239.67 0.00c0
160,088.71 0.0000
17,663,566.85 1.0000

Taxable Value
358,549.00

Est. ISD Debt
Tax Dollars

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(F)
Est. Total ISD
Tax Dollars
106,845.04
970.854.55

173,821.43
18,721,481.20

an
Total
RenZone
Taxable Vailue

0.00
Q.00
0.00

358,549.00



